



*Sher-e-Kashmir*  
**University of Agricultural Sciences & Technology of Jammu**  
**Central Purchase Committee, Chatha, Jammu (J&K)- 180009**

**No. AU/CPC/2018-19/312-314**

**Date: 16 -10-2018**

**CORRIGENDUM**

Subject: NIT for Purchase of Machinery & Laboratory Equipments

Reference No. NIT No: AU/CPC/2018-19/01, dated: 01-10-2018

- i. Please read Item No. 6 of Annexure I as Refrigerated Centrifuge (Imported) with maximum speed 500-16000 rpm instead of Refrigerated Centrifuge (30,000 rpm)
- ii. Please read Item No. 8 of Annexure 1 as UV-Visible Double Beam Spectrophotometer (Imported) instead of UV-Visible Double Beam Spectrophotometer
- iii. Please read Item No. 9 of Annexure I as Freeze Drier (Imported) instead of Freeze Drier(Lyophilizer)

**Sd/**  
**Member Secy. (Equipments)**  
**Central Purchase Committee**

Copy to:

1. Chairman CPC, SKUAST-J, Main Campus Chatha
2. Estates Officer, SKUAST-J, with request for uploading on [www.jktenders.gov.in](http://www.jktenders.gov.in)
3. Incharge Data Centre for uploading on University Website